Pressure Valves
DV
hydraulically pilot-operated
Pressure Valves DV
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu2
The DV pressure valves are hydraulically pilot-control-
led valves. They comprise a main valve and one or
several pilot-controlled valves. The modular design

KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu 7
Pressure Valves DV
Type Key
Ordering example
DV S 50 F 2 F 1 Y A - NC24D
Connection
F SAE flange (SAE J518, Code 61)
Material
2 Spheroidal cast iron design (EN-GJS-400-15)
Seal material
F FKM
Nominal size
50
80
Product name
Function
B Pressure relief valve
R Pressure control valve
S Pressure stage control valve
(Others on request)
Control-oil drainage
Y External
J Internal
Magnetic valve
(only for S pressure stage control valve function
and for B pressure relief valve function)
NC = Closed de-energised
(NO = open de-energised)
24 Supply voltage 24 V DC
D Valve plug as per DIN 43650 / ISO 440
Design
A Standard design
B Valve cover rotated 180°
Pressure stage
See technical data
Pr
es
su
re
p
[b
ar
]
Flow rate Q [l/min]
DV. 50 0 80 160 240 320 400 480 560 640 720 800
DV. 80 0 180 360 540 720 900 1080 1260 1440 1620 1800
30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10
8
6
4
2
0
Nominal size 50 and 80
Pr
es
su
re
p
[b
ar
]
Flow rate Q [l/min]
Nominal size 50 and 80
DV. 50 0 80 160 240 320 400 480 560 640 720 800